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RIVER HALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

UNAUDITED



 General

Fund 

Debt

Service

Fund

Capital

Projects

Fund

Total

Governmental

Funds

ASSETS

SunTrust 760,097$    -$                -$                760,097$      

Investments

SBA 5,108          -                  -                  5,108            

Interest A-1 -                  1                  -                  1                   

Revenue A-1 -                  772,392       -                  772,392        

Revenue A-2 -                  127,898       -                  127,898        

Prepayment A-1 -                  1                  1                   

Construction -                  -                  1,430,089   1,430,089     

Due from general fund -                  25,213         -                  25,213          

Due from capital projects fund 5,077          -                  -                  5,077            

Deposits 1,622          -                  -                  1,622            

Assessments receivable-off roll 28,410        -                  28,410          

Undeposited funds 4                 -                  -                  4                   

Total assets 800,318$    925,505$     1,430,089$ 3,155,912$   

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:

Due to general fund -$                -$                5,077$        5,077$          

Due to debt service fund 25,213        -                  -                  25,213          

Total liabilities 25,213        -                  5,077          30,290          

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Deferred receipts 28,409        -                  -                  28,409          

Total deferred inflows of resources 28,409$      -                  -                  28,409          

Fund balances:

Nonspendable

Prepaid and deposits 1,622          -              -              1,622            

Restricted for:

Debt service -              925,505       -              925,505        

Capital projects -              -              1,425,012   1,425,012     

Assigned to:

  Opeating capital 145,000      -              -              145,000        

  Disaster recovery 250,000      -              -              250,000        

Unassigned 350,074      -              -              350,074        

Total fund balances 746,696      925,505       1,425,012   3,097,213     

Total liabilities and fund balances 771,909$    925,505$     1,430,089$ 3,127,503$   

FEBRUARY 28, 2019

RIVER HALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
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Current

Month

 Year to

Date Budget

% of

Budget

REVENUES

Assessment levy: on-roll: net 12,391$             302,260$         474,743$     64%

Assessment levy: off-roll -                         -                       68,182         0%

Interest and miscellaneous -                         31                    500              6%

Total revenues 12,391               302,291           543,425       56%

EXPENDITURES

Legislative

Supervisor 1,000                 5,000               6,000           83%

Financial & administrative

District management 3,750                 18,750             45,000         42%

District engineer 1,330                 18,828             15,000         126%

Trustee -                         -                       7,100           0%

Tax collector/property appraiser -                         4,497               4,500           100%

Assessment roll prep 375                    1,875               4,500           42%

Auditing services -                         -                       3,300           0%

Arbitrage rebate calculation -                         -                       650              0%

Public officials liability insurance -                         2,805               3,000           94%

Legal advertising -                         -                       1,100           0%

Bank fees -                         -                       350              0%

Dues, licenses & fees -                         175                  175              100%

Postage 3                        538                  800              67%

ADA website compliance -                         139                  -                   N/A

Website maintenance -                         635                  600              106%

Contingency -                         106                  -                   N/A

Legal counsel

District counsel 475                    4,745               10,000         47%

Electric utility services

Utility services 877                    3,339               9,000           37%

Street lights 452                    1,581               5,000           32%

Stormwater control

Fountain service repairs & maintenance -                         100                  6,000           2%

Aquatic maintenance 34,046               45,428             95,000         48%

Mitigation/wetland area monitoring -                         560                  18,100         3%

Lake/pond bank maintenance (22,664)              4,578               5,000           92%

Stormwater system maintenance -                         -                       5,000           0%

Mitigation/wetland area maintenance -                         -                       35,000         0%

RIVER HALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2019

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

GENERAL FUND
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Current

Month

 Year to

Date Budget

% of

Budget

RIVER HALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2019

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

GENERAL FUND

Other physical environment

General liability insurance -                         3,415               3,500           98%

Property insurance -                         7,533               8,000           94%

Entry & walls maintenance -                         19,775             5,000           396%

Landscape maintenance 9,769                 68,783             179,000       38%

Irrigation repairs & maintenance -                         -                       2,500           0%

Landscape replacement plants, shrubs, trees -                         -                       20,000         0%

Annual mulching -                         7,970               8,000           100%

Holiday decorations -                         11,000             10,000         110%

Clock tower maintenance -                         -                       1,750           0%

Ornamental lighting & maintenance -                         -                       2,500           0%

Tree trimming & landscape extras -                         -                       10,000         0%

Road & street facilities

Street/parking lot sweeping -                         625                  5,000           13%

Street light/decorative light maintenance 570                    2,558               3,500           73%

Roadway repair & maintenance 15,495               15,495             1,500           1033%

Sidewalk repair & maintenance -                         -                       1,500           0%

Street sign repair & replacement 140                    140                  1,500           9%

Total expenditures 45,618               250,973           543,425       46%

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues

over/(under) expenditures (33,227)              51,318             -                   

Fund balances - beginning 779,923             695,378           695,378       

Assigned

Operating capital 145,000             145,000           145,000       

Disaster recovery 250,000             250,000           250,000       

Unassigned 351,696             351,696           328,322       

Fund balances - ending 746,696$           746,696$         695,378$     
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Current

Month

Year To

Date Budget

% of

Budget

REVENUES

Special assessment - on roll 25,213$       609,595$    965,243$  63%

Special assessment: off-roll -                   -                  1,022,643 0%

Lot closings -                   18,622        -                N/A

Interest 863              4,319          -                N/A

Total revenues 26,076         632,536      1,987,886 32%

EXPENDITURES

Debt service

Principal (A-1) -                   -                  350,000    0%

Principal (A-2) -                   -                  410,000    0%

Interest (A-1) -                   283,537      567,073    50%

Interest (A-2) -                   330,406      660,813    50%

Total debt service -                   613,943      1,987,886 31%

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues

over/(under) expenditures 26,076         18,593        -                

Fund balances - beginning 899,429       906,912      843,358    

Fund balances - ending 925,505$     925,505$    843,358$  

RIVER HALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

DEBT SERVICE FUND SERIES 2011

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2019
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Current

Month

Year To

Date

REVENUES

Interest 3,205$           15,170$         

Total revenues 3,205             15,170           

EXPENDITURES

Construction in progress 220,110         239,139         

Total expenditures 220,110         239,139         

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues

over/(under) expenditures (216,905)        (223,969)        

Net change in fund balances (216,905)        (223,969)        

Fund balances - beginning 1,641,917      1,648,981      

Fund balances - ending 1,425,012$    1,425,012$    

RIVER HALL

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2019
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Check 1814 02/13/2019 PAUL ASFOUR 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -200.00

511.110 · Board of S... -200.00 200.00

TOTAL -200.00 200.00

Check 1815 02/13/2019 MICHAEL MORASH 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -200.00

511.110 · Board of S... -200.00 200.00

TOTAL -200.00 200.00

Check 1816 02/13/2019 KENNETH MITCHELL 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -200.00

511.110 · Board of S... -200.00 200.00

TOTAL -200.00 200.00

Check 1817 02/13/2019 JOSEPH METCALFE III 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -200.00

511.110 · Board of S... -200.00 200.00

TOTAL -200.00 200.00

Check 1818 02/13/2019 ROBERT STARK 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -200.00

511.110 · Board of S... -200.00 200.00

TOTAL -200.00 200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1819 02/13/2019 BENTLEY ELECTRIC, CO. 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -570.00

Bill 2019-47 02/11/2019 541.461 · Street Ligh... -570.00 570.00

TOTAL -570.00 570.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1820 02/13/2019 DANIEL H.COX 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -475.00

Bill 10796 02/11/2019 514.100 · Legal Fee... -475.00 475.00

TOTAL -475.00 475.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1821 02/13/2019 FEDEX 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -8.90

1:05 PM River Hall Community Development District
03/04/19 Check Detail

February 2019

Page 1



Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill 6-445-03673 02/11/2019 519.410 · Postage -8.90 8.90

TOTAL -8.90 8.90

Bill Pmt -Check 1822 02/13/2019 FPL 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -1,328.71

Bill 02979-06091 012219 02/11/2019 531.437 · Street Lights -451.94 451.94
Bill 82155-24268 012219 02/11/2019 531.431 · Utility Serv... -876.77 876.77

TOTAL -1,328.71 1,328.71

Bill Pmt -Check 1823 02/13/2019 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEM... 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -11,382.00

Bill PI-A00231088 02/11/2019 538.461 · Aquatic M... -11,382.00 11,382.00

TOTAL -11,382.00 11,382.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1824 02/13/2019 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOC... 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -4,125.00

Bill 2017-12058 02/11/2019 512.311 · Managem... -3,750.00 3,750.00
513.310 · Assessme... -375.00 375.00

TOTAL -4,125.00 4,125.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1825 02/22/2019 COLLIER PAVING & CONCR... 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -15,495.09

Bill 5394 02/21/2019 541.462 · Roadway ... -15,495.09 15,495.09

TOTAL -15,495.09 15,495.09

Bill Pmt -Check 1826 02/22/2019 GULFSCAPES LANDSCAPE ... 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -9,769.00

Bill 22319 02/21/2019 539.464 · Landscap... -9,769.00 9,769.00

TOTAL -9,769.00 9,769.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1827 02/22/2019 HOLE MONTES 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -285.00

Bill 79724 02/21/2019 519.320 · Engineerin... -285.00 285.00

TOTAL -285.00 285.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1828 02/22/2019 LYKINS SIGNTEK INC. 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -140.00

1:05 PM River Hall Community Development District
03/04/19 Check Detail

February 2019

Page 2



Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill 98723 02/21/2019 541.464 · Street Sig... -140.00 140.00

TOTAL -140.00 140.00

Bill Pmt -Check 1829 02/22/2019 PASSARELLA & ASSOCIAT... 101.001 · Suntrust- ... -1,045.00

Bill 18RHC2906-5 02/21/2019 519.320 · Engineerin... -1,045.00 1,045.00

TOTAL -1,045.00 1,045.00

1:05 PM River Hall Community Development District
03/04/19 Check Detail

February 2019

Page 3
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